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Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subsi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
rahim rami

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading
Symbol
JUNIPER NETWORKS INC [JNPR]

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Chief Executive Officer

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
1133 INNOVATION WAY 02/17/2017
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089
(City) (State) (Zip)
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)
(A)
or

Code V Amount (D) Price
common 195017 M 38573 A $0
Stock
Common $

(1)
Stock 02/17/2017 FL 19,392 D 7839
Common 162017 M 22629 A $0
Stock
Common $
(1)

Stock 02/19/2017 F& 11,808 D 7839
Common 162017 M 28315 A $0
Stock

5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Securities Ownership  Indirect
Beneficially Form: Direct Beneficial
Owned (D) or Ownership
Following Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)
Reported (Instr. 4)

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

508,180 D

488,788 D

511,417 D

499,609 D

527,924 D



Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

02/19/2017

02/19/2017

02/19/2017
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FO
G®

G2

14,775 D

43,542 D

43,542 A

$
28.39

$0

$0

513,149

469,607

134,735

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

1. Title of
Derivative
Security
(Instr. 3)

Performance
Stock Unit

Performance
Stock Unit

Performance
Stock Unit

Performance
Stock Unit

Performance
Stock Unit

RSU Award

RSU Award

2.

or Exercise
Price of
Derivative
Security

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Persons who respond to the collection of
information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

02/17/2017

02/19/2017

02/17/2017

02/17/2017

02/17/2017

02/19/2017

02/17/2017

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

rahim rami

Reporting Owners

Director

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed
Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if

(Month/Day/Year)

10% Owner

4. 5. Number of
TransactioDerivative Securities
Code Acquired (A) or

Code V

A

A

A

A

Relationships

Officer
Chief

(A)

52,500

183,544

91,772

94,553

(Instr. 8) Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)

D)
38,573

22,629

28,315

Other

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

Living
Trust

SEC 1474

(9-02)

6. Date Exercisable and

Expiration Date

(Month/Day/Year)

Date Exercisable

02/17/20173)

02/19/20179)

02/17/2018©

02/17/20207)

01/01/2018®

02/19/20179)

02/17/2018©)

Expiration
Date

02/17/2017

02/19/2018

02/17/2019

02/17/2020

12/31/2021

02/19/2019

02/17/2020

7. Title ar
Underlyir
(Instr. 3 a

Title

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock

Commc
Stock
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1133 INNOVATION WAY Executive
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 Officer

Signatures

By: Robert Mobassaly: Attorney in Fact For: Rami

02/22/2017

Rahim

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

Ed

ek

(1)

2

3

(C))

(C))

(6)

(7

®

(€))

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Represents shares withheld from the released share award for the payment of applicable income and payroll withholding taxes due on
release.

Represents the transfer of shares to the Rahim Family Trust from the reporting person immediately upon vesting of the Performance
Stock Unit.

Represents the number of shares earned and vested under the performance share award. The shares vest on approximately the third year
anniversary of the grant date and following determination by the Compensation Committee of the achievement of certain Company
performance targets.

Column 8 is not an applicable reportable field.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable will be determined based on achievement of
certain Company performance targets for the 2016 fiscal year, as determined by the Compensation Committee of the Board. The
executive can earn either 0% or 100% of the target shares that will vest 50% each year over a two year period.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable will be determined based on achievement of
certain Company performance targets for the 2017 fiscal year, as determined by the Compensation Committee of the Board. The
executive can earn either 0% or 100% of the target shares that will vest 50% each year over a two year period.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable with respect to each of three performance years
will be determined based on achievement of certain Company performance targets for each year, as determined by the Compensation
Committee of the Board. The executive can earn between 0% and 200% of the target shares with respect to each year. No shares vest or
are issued until after the third performance year.

The number of shares represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable pursuant to this performance share award.The exact number of
shares issuable will be based upon achievement of specific stock price targets for the Issuer sustained over a period of 60 consecutive
trading days during a 4 year period commencing on January 1, 2018.

This awards vests from the original grant date as to thirty-four percent on the one year anniversary of the grant date and thirty-three
percent annually on the second anniversary and third anniversary.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Signatures



