Edgar Filing: JUNIPER NETWORKS INC - Form 4

Form 4	ETWORKS INC											
February 22	ЛЛ	STATES	SECUE	RITIE	S A	ND EX(CHA	NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB AF	PROVAL	
Check th	his box		Was	shingt	on,	D.C. 20	549			Number:	3235-0287	
if no lon	ger		CIIAN	CES	INT	DENIDEI	CIA			Expires:	January 31, 2005	
subject to STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OW Section 16. SECURITIES Form 4 or Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchangement									Estimated a burden hour response			
obligatic may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	tinue. Section 17(a	a) of the l	Public U	tility I	Iold		ipany	Act of	1935 or Section	1		
(Print or Type	Responses)											
1. Name and A rahim rami	Address of Reporting	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol			Ticker or			5. Relationship of I Issuer	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
(Last)	(First) (N	Aiddle)						JINI INJ	(Check	ck all applicable)		
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of (Month/D 1133 INNOVATION WAY 02/17/20				-					X Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chief Executive Officer			
				endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)					 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting 			
SUNNYVA	ALE, CA 94089								Person	ore than One Re	porung	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	le I - No	on-D	erivative S	Securi	ties Acq	uired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution any		Code	8)	4. Securit r(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4)	sposed 4 and 5 (A) or	of (D) 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common	02/17/2017			M	v	38,573	(D) A	Price \$ 0	508,180	D		
Stock	02/1//2017			141		50,575	1	ψυ	500,100	D		
Common Stock	02/17/2017			F <u>(1)</u>		19,392	D	\$ 28.39	488,788	D		
Common Stock	02/19/2017			М		22,629	А	\$0	511,417	D		
Common Stock	02/19/2017			F <u>(1)</u>		11,808	D	\$ 28.39	499,609	D		
Common Stock	02/19/2017			М		28,315	А	\$0	527,924	D		

Edgar Filing: JUNIPER NETWORKS INC - Form 4

Common Stock	02/19/2017	F <u>(1)</u>	14,775 I	D	\$ 28.39	513,149	D	
Common Stock	02/19/2017	G <u>(2)</u>	43,542 I	D	\$0	469,607	D	
Common Stock	02/19/2017	G <u>(2)</u>	43,542	A	\$0	134,735	Ι	Living Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. 5. Number of TransactiorDerivative Securities Code Acquired (A) or (Instr. 8) Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title ar Underlyir (Instr. 3 a	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title
Performance Stock Unit	\$ 0	02/17/2017		M	(A)	38,573	02/17/2017(3)	02/17/2017	Commo Stock
Performance Stock Unit	\$ 0	02/19/2017		М		22,629	02/19/2017 <u>(5)</u>	02/19/2018	Commo Stock
Performance Stock Unit	\$ 0	02/17/2017		А	52,500		02/17/2018 <u>(6)</u>	02/17/2019	Commo Stock
Performance Stock Unit	\$ 0	02/17/2017		А	183,544		02/17/2020(7)	02/17/2020	Commo Stock
Performance Stock Unit	\$ 0	02/17/2017		А	91,772		01/01/2018(8)	12/31/2021	Commo Stock
RSU Award	\$ 0	02/19/2017		М		28,315	02/19/2017 <u>(9)</u>	02/19/2019	Commo Stock
RSU Award	\$ O	02/17/2017		А	94,553		02/17/2018 <u>(9)</u>	02/17/2020	Commo Stock

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
rahim rami	Х		Chief					

1133 INNOVATION WAY
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

Signatures

By: Robert Mobassaly:Attorney in Fact For: Rami Rahim

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Represents shares withheld from the released share award for the payment of applicable income and payroll withholding taxes due on release.
- (2) Represents the transfer of shares to the Rahim Family Trust from the reporting person immediately upon vesting of the Performance Stock Unit.
- Represents the number of shares earned and vested under the performance share award. The shares vest on approximately the third year(3) anniversary of the grant date and following determination by the Compensation Committee of the achievement of certain Company performance targets.
- (4) Column 8 is not an applicable reportable field.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable will be determined based on achievement of(5) certain Company performance targets for the 2016 fiscal year, as determined by the Compensation Committee of the Board. The executive can earn either 0% or 100% of the target shares that will vest 50% each year over a two year period.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable will be determined based on achievement of(6) certain Company performance targets for the 2017 fiscal year, as determined by the Compensation Committee of the Board. The executive can earn either 0% or 100% of the target shares that will vest 50% each year over a two year period.

Represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable. The exact number of shares issuable with respect to each of three performance years will be determined based on achievement of certain Company performance targets for each year, as determined by the Compensation

- (7) Will be determined based on demotoritient of certain company performance angets for each year, as determined by the compensation
 (7) Committee of the Board. The executive can earn between 0% and 200% of the target shares with respect to each year. No shares vest or are issued until after the third performance year.
- The number of shares represents the maximum quantity of shares issuable pursuant to this performance share award. The exact number of (8) shares issuable will be based upon achievement of specific stock price targets for the Issuer sustained over a period of 60 consecutive trading days during a 4 year period commencing on January 1, 2018.
- (9) This awards vests from the original grant date as to thirty-four percent on the one year anniversary of the grant date and thirty-three percent annually on the second anniversary and third anniversary.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

02/22/2017

Date

Executive Officer